FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		07-19	-2001	li de la companya de	U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Offi PATENT	
	l		794 <u>45</u> .	ET		
	oner of Patents and Tr			d original docum	nent(s) or copy(ies).	_
Submission Ty New	^{/pe} 04/29		yance Type ignment	Security .	∆ areement	
Resubmissio	n (Non-Recordation)	Lice	_	☐ Change of	•	
Document ID Correction of		Mer		Other	- Tallo	
Reel #	Frame		y c i	U.S. Gover	nmont	_
Corrective Do	#		(For Use		overnment Agencies)	
Reel#	Frame #			mental File	Secret File	
Conveying Par	ty(ies)	☐ Mark	if additional nam	es of conveying	parties attached	
					Execution Date Month Day Year	_
Name (line 1)	Plus Kogyo Kabus	shiki Kaisha			05 21 01	
Name (line 2)						
Second Party					Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)					me.ra. Bay roa.	
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party			Mark if addit	ional names of	receiving parties attached	 J
Name (line 1)	Plus Stationery Co	orporation			If document to be recor	rde
Name (line 2)					is an assignment and t receiving party is not	the
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					domiciled in the United an appointment of a do	
Address (line 1)	1-20-11, Otowa				representative is attack	he
Address (line 2)	Bunkyo-ku				separate document fro	
/ (dd/300 (iiii 2)	Bulkyo-ku				, isoigimon.,	
Address (line 3)	Tokyo	JAPAI	N			
Domastic Dom	City	and Address	State/Country	- C-+ D 1	Zip Code	
-	esentative Name	and Address	Enter for tr	ne first Receivir	ng Party only.	
Name						_
Address (line 1)						_
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						_
Address (line 4)	95127 09893397					_
40.00 CH				Y		_

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011980 FRAME: 0260

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	202 424-7500				
Name	Edward A. Pennington					
Address (line 1)	Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP					
Address (line 2)	3000 K Street, N.W.					
Address (line 3)	Suite 300					
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 20007-5116					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 1						
Application Nun	nber(s) or Patent Number(s)	nal numbers attached.				
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	Application Number(s) Pate	ent Number(s)				
04/893397						
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year						
Patent Cooperat	tion Treaty (PCT)					
•	Tapplication number PCT PCT	PCT				
only if a l	J.S. Application					
Number a	as not been assigned. PCT PCT	PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00				
Method of P Deposit Acc						
•	nent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
	Deposit Account Number:	# 19-5127, Order #18920.0019				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌				
Statement and S	Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Edward A Donningto	n Rog 32 588 76 1 1/1/1/	m 29 2001				
Name of Perso		Date				
	-					

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party	• •	☐ Mark if additional names of	· - · - · - · - · · · · · · · ·
Enter additional Con	veying Parties		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			74
			11
Name (line 2)			
			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
			Execution Date
			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ie	s)	☐ Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Reco	·	□ Mark ii audidollari	marines of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	gy ₁ /		If document to be recorded
			is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (inte 2)			States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)			(Designation must be
			a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
, , ,	City	State/Country	Zip Code
	·	<u> </u>	
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded
_			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United
			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be
_			a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
A -1-1 (1: 2)			
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Numb		
• •			ditional numbers attached
	Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	Patent Number(s)
Faterit	(pplication Number(s)		ratent ramber(s)
1			

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Whereas, undersigned Plus Kogy	
	Aza-Matsubara, Oaza-Sayamagahara, Iruma-shi,
	se Patent Application Nos. 2000-198721 and 000 and April 19, 2001, and entitled
	Method of Manufacturing Minor Diameter Roller
for Use in Transfer Head of Coating Film Tr	
Whereas, Plus Stationery Corpora	
corporation of 1-20-11, Otowa, Bu	
acquiring an interest therein and in the Lette	inafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of ers Patent to be obtained therefor:
valuable consideration, the receipt of which presents, hereby assign, sell and transfer unt States of America, all right, title and interest and all divisions or continuations thereof, ar therefor together with any reissues, extension enjoyed by the Assignee for Assignee's own representatives, successors and assigns, to the may be granted, as fully and entirely as the statistic Assignment and same not been made; at hereby covenant and agree to execute and desaid Assignee may consider necessary or additional terms and agree at any time upon request, successors and assigns, such facts relating to thereof as may be known to the undersigned	ne full end of the term for which said Letters Patent same would have been held by the undersigned had and the undersigned, and legal representatives thereof, eliver any and all papers, and do all lawful acts that visable to perfect title to said invention and to obtain ontinuations, reissues, extensions and renewals to communicate to said Assignee, Assignee's a said invention and Letters Patent or the history land testify as to the same in any interferences, ed to do so, all without further consideration than that
3000 K Street, NW, Suite 300, Washingto	may be necessary or desirable in order to comply
	Plus Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha (Company Name)
Date: May 21, 2001	Militani Signature
	By: Kazuhiro MITANI
	Title: President

RECORDED: 06/29/2001

PATENT REEL: 011980 FRAME: 0263